QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by radio station KDIO along with the
most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period Oct. 1, 2023 to Dec. 31, 2023. The
listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or

significance.

DESCRIPTION OF ISSUE PROGRAM

Date /Time DURATION

NARRATION & DESCRIPTION

Fairway View Vendor Fair Morning Mix
Big Stone Co Animal Rescue Morning Mix
Veteran’s day Supper Morning Mix
Area Grief Group Morning Mix
Basket Auction Morning Mix
Christmas Cantata Morning Mix

10/23 8:45am

10/31

11/07

11/09

11/14

11/28

9:10am

8:45am

9:10am

9:10am

9:10am

12 min

23 min

10 min

13 min

15 min

15 min

Jackie Taffe, FWV Activities Director talks
About their vendor fair and fundraiser for
The FWV gazebo project

Kris Pattison talks about fundraising for
The Big Stone County Animal Rescue Group
And their need for foster homes

Gene Hausauer provides information about he
VFW Veteran’s Day Supper

Kathy Tweten has information about a grief
Support group available in person and online
For area residents this holiday season

Krista Hartman shares information about

A fundraiser for the Ortonville School Friends
Of the Arts; online basket auction for upgrades
To the Ortonville School Auditorium

Lisa Berdan invites everyone to the
Community Christmas Cantata. Two
performances are scheduled this year with a
Free will donation going to the BSLA Food
Shelf and the Abbey of the Hills



