QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by radio station KDIO along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period Oct. 1, 2023 to Dec. 31, 2023. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

DESCRIPTION OF ISSUE	PROGRAM	Date /Time DU	RATION	NARRATION & DESCRIPTION
Fairway View Vendor Fair	Morning Mix	10/23 8:45am	12 min	Jackie Taffe, FWV Activities Director talks About their vendor fair and fundraiser for The FWV gazebo project
Big Stone Co Animal Rescue	Morning Mix	10/31 9:10am	23 min	Kris Pattison talks about fundraising for The Big Stone County Animal Rescue Group And their need for foster homes
Veteran's day Supper	Morning Mix	11/07 8:45am	10 min	Gene Hausauer provides information about he VFW Veteran's Day Supper
Area Grief Group	Morning Mix	11/09 9:10am	13 min	Kathy Tweten has information about a grief Support group available in person and online For area residents this holiday season
Basket Auction	Morning Mix	11/14 9:10am	15 min	Krista Hartman shares information about A fundraiser for the Ortonville School Friends Of the Arts; online basket auction for upgrades To the Ortonville School Auditorium
Christmas Cantata	Morning Mix	11/28 9:10am	15 min	Lisa Berdan invites everyone to the Community Christmas Cantata. Two performances are scheduled this year with a Free will donation going to the BSLA Food Shelf and the Abbey of the Hills